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WMYLC October Meeting Email

Christina Heller <cheller824@gmail.com> Thu, Oct 12, 2023 at 11:05 AM
To: Christina Heller <cheller824@gmail.com>

Bcc: Matt Breslin <matt.breslin@bethesdalacrosse.org>, Bethesda Girls Lacrosse <bethesdagirlslacrosse@gmail.com>,
Sharon Cassidy <cassidy4kids@gmail.com>, Leander Perun <leander.perun@gmail.com>, Bethesda Lacrosse
<bethesdalcboys@gmail.com>, Matt Permenter <Lacrosse@baaasports.com>, William Foust <wfoust09@yahoo.com>, Ron
Hudson <rch2040@hotmail.com>, William Ford <fordgtm@yahoo.com>, Frank Fish <laxcoachfrank@gmail.com>, Amber
Reaver <ambies186@msn.com>, Bryan Smith <turkeyfarmer898@gmail.com>, Maggie Deyton
<maggiedeyton@hotmail.com>, Rob Hokanson <hokanson329@gmail.com>, Ryan Hill <ryanlax21@hotmail.com>, DSA
Lacrosse <dsalaxcommish@gmail.com>, Scott Wamboldt <flp.patriots@gmail.com>, "Barry R. Parker"
<barryrparker@verizon.net>, Jen O'Brien <jenobrien25@gmail.com>, heaniclow89@gmail.com, Chris Taffe
<cwtaffe@yahoo.com>, Cole Barnhart <cole.barnhart@usdoj.gov>, JeffersonCounty Lacrosse
<jeffersoncountylacrosse@gmail.com>, John Long <LOUYAATribeLax@gmail.com>, Eric Csulak <eric.csulak@gmail.com>,
Ed Johns <laxdad1983@gmail.com>, Mike Mullenholz <mmullenholz@gmail.com>, Tyler & Lynne Blackshear
<tlblackshear@gmail.com>, Patrick Henry <patrickhenry@gmail.com>, Alexa Hartner <lexi.hartner@gmail.com>, C Parker
<ccspp@comcast.net>, Dan Oliver <lacrosse@obgc.com>, John Pugh <john@mdeliteperformance.com>, Jamie Elder
<jamie.elder@live.com>, Meg Parsons <megparsons1014@gmail.com>, Robert Condon <rcondon24@gmail.com>,
Christina Heller <cheller824@gmail.com>, Adam Heller <aheller007 @gmail.com>, Mike Walters
<St.John.Lacrosse@gmail.com>, Jeff Entwistle <gvaalacrosse@gmail.com>, Nicole Dietrichson
<fulltimefamilyproject@gmail.com>, Jan Sipes <jcsipes@gmail.com>, Greater Garrett County Youth Lacrosse Club
<garrettlacrosse@outlook.com>, Teri Brull <terib512@yahoo.com>, Kayce Spoor-Varney <kaycesv@gmail.com>, Shannon
Smith <shannon.na.na.smith@gmail.com>

Hello WMYLC Commissioners -

While the emails haven't been sent out in our normal fashion, the executive board was hard at work behind the scenes.
We have assembled an adjusted budget for next year which will accurately reflect current costs and anticipated spend
rate, in addition to addressing outstanding accounts payable. We submitted our proposal for a 3rd party review by two
former WMYLC Presidents. Their review was completed and we are scheduled to receive their feedback in the last
week of October. That being said, in lieu of a virtual meeting for October, we are providing updated information via email
communication.

1. Open Board Positions - All positions are available but especially Boys Commissioner, Girls Commissioners and
Education Lead.

2. Draft 2023-2024 WMYLC Schedule attached.

3. Competition/Rules Committee Members for both Boys and Girls. Meetings will occur early December.

4. As mentioned above, our budget proposal is currently pending, awaiting presentation from 3rd party review. This will
be fully discussed at the November 7 WMYLC meeting.

Next WMYLC Meeting will be Tuesday, November 7 at 8pm via Zoom.

Please review the following items and relay any board nomination requests, questions, or comments directly to WMYLC
President (aheller007 @gmail.com).

Chrissy Heller
WMYLC Secretary
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